
                                　　　　　　Domestic / Import Vehicles

TOTAL

-

2014～2015

2014～2015

2012～2013

2014～2015

2012～2013

2013～2015

2013～2015

2011～2012

2012～2017

「EG116」 2012～2017

-

-

「EG118」
2011～2012

「EG223」

「EG225」

「EG228」

「EG231」

2014～2015

2012～2017

2,538

-

65

445

「EG221」

-

381

246

389

1,777

2014～2015

2012～2014

2014～2015

2012～2014

2,278

1,425

2012～2014

「EG230」

September 16. 2022

VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

MANUFACTURER

CAMPAIGN No. 5205 DATE

YANMAR AGRIBUSINESS CO.,LTD.

17,521

In anagricultural tractor controller, ionic migration may occur due to
inappropriate substrate protective materials. Therefore, if you
continue to use it as it is, the controller will malfunction, and in the
worst case, it will move forward or backward to brake operation, or it
will not move forward or backward to reverser lever operation, or it
will move in the direction opposite to the operation direction of the
reverser lever, or the engine may stop and not restart.

TYPE
COMMERCIAL

NAME
MODEL YEAR
RECALLED

NUMBER OF
VEHICLE

DESCRIPTION OF　DEFECT

2007～2012

1,537

「EG224」

「EG227」

153

-

2007～2012

897

2007～2012

189

633

759

758

923

1112011～2012
「EG122」

2012～2017 302

2013～2017 202

「EG120」

295

245

90

186

2012～2017 697


