VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN



CAMPAIGN No.	5205	DATE	September 16. 2022	
MANUFACTURER YANMAR AGRIBUS		NMAR AGRIBUSINE	NESS CO.,LTD.	
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	In anagricultural tractor controller, ionic migration may occur due inappropriate substrate protective materials. Therefore, if y continue to use it as it is, the controller will malfunction, and in tworst case, it will move forward or backward to brake operation, o will not move forward or backward to reverser lever operation, or will move in the direction opposite to the operation direction of treverser lever, or the engine may stop and not restart.			

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE	
_	「EG224」	2007~2012	2,538	
-	「EG227」	2007~2012	2,278	
	「EG230」	2007~2012	1,425	
-	「EG221」	2012~2014	381	
		2014~2015	246	
		2014~2015	65	
-	「EG223」	2012~2014	445	
		2014~2015	389	
		2012~2014	1,777	
	「EG225」	2014~2015	1,537	
		2014~2015	153	
-	「EG228」	2012~2013	897	
		2014~2015	758	
	「EG231」	2012~2013	759	
		2013~2015	633	
		2013~2015	189	
-	「EG116」	2012~2017	90	
	「EG118」	2011~2012	186	
		2012~2017	697	
	ГЕ G 120」	2011~2012	245	
		2012~2017	923	
		2012~2017	302	
		2013~2017	202	
	「EG122」	2011~2012	111	
		2012~2017	295	
	•	TOTAL	17,521	